
Lots 201 - 210 

Lot #201: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY OKIMONO GROUP 
With figures climbing a tree trunk to dry out a fishing net, incised shell 
base, signed; 13 3/4 x 6 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #202: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY OKIMONO GROUP 
A farmer carrying a rake, a gourd and a basket on his back, flanked by a 
child feeding 2 ducks, on raised wood platform; 12 1/2 x 7 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #203: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY LARGE OKIMONO OF A 
SHELLFISH GATHERER 
Wearing a straw hat and grass skirt and leggings with trident and 
flanked by a box and a basket, hardwood stand; 27 1/2 x 19 x 13 in.
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #204: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY-MOUNTED BRONZE 
FIGURES 
Comprising a geisha and a farmer with plow and hen; 9 5/8 x 5 1/2 and 
7 5/8 x 4 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lot #205: PAIR OF JAPANESE IVORY-MOUNTED CARVED WOOD 
FIGURES OF STREET PERFORMERS 
1 with raised right foot, each singing and flanked by 2-drawer chest; 9 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #206: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A FISHERMAN 
Carved with a barefoot elder hauling in a fish, hardwood stand; 10 x 12 
in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #207: JAPANESE IVORY AND WOOD FIGURE OF A MAN AND A 
CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A PEASANT 
The first holding a sword and carrying a gourd, the second with flower-
filled basket on his back and carrying a rake; 8 1/2 and 5 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #208: TWO SIMILAR JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES OF 
STREET VENDORS 
Both holding fans, 1 with right foot above a basket of fish, signed, the 
other seated surmounted by a rat; 12 x 6 in. and 8 1/4 x 7 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #209: THREE JAPANESE FIGURES OF STREET SELLERS AND A 
FIGURE OF A FISHERMAN 
Two carrying a monkey and 1 a goose, the fisherman with net, 2 signed; 
4 7/8 to 6 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #210: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUPS 
Comprising a mother and child caressing a bird and a father and child 
with beads and a staff; 9 1/4 and 10 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 211 - 220 

Lot #211: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
Incorporating 3 street figures, 1 with fish filled basket the others with 
fans, signed; 5 x 4 1/2 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #212: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY GROUPS 
The first a farmer carrying a basket and hoe accompanied by a child, the 
second a peasant with 2 children; 5 1/4 x 2 1/2 and 4 1/2 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #213: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES OF PEASANTS 
1 a farmer with rope-tied vegetables on his back, the other seated eating 
from a basket flanked by a bird; 5 1/8 x 5 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #214: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES 
The first a samurai with polychrome decorated tunic, and a sheath of 
arrows, the other a nobleman with attendant supporting a child, each 
signed; 7 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #215: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES OF ELDERS 
The first a woman with a walking stick and stringed instrument, the 
other a farmer with scythe, each signed; 8 3/8 and 7 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #216: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FEMALE FIGURES 
1 geisha holding a bouquet of flowers, the other a peasant woman with 
vegetable-filled basket on her back, each signed; 8 1/2 and 7 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #217: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A BOY WITH 
DRAGON HEAD DANCE MASK 
Barefoot with raised left leg and holding aloft the mask, inset signature 
plaque; 5 5/8 x 2 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #218: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A YOUTH WITH 
FROG 
Pot-bellied, walking over waves and taunting a frog with a rope, attached 
wood stand; 7 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #219: TWO SIMILAR JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES OF 
FEMALE DRUMMERS 
Each wearing pointed cap flanked by flowers, the drums tied around the 
waists and holding aloft the sticks, the one on attached base, unsigned, 
the other with inset inscribed signature plaque; 17 x 5 1/4 in. and 17 
1/4 x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #220: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
Carved as a bare foot peasant with gourd and stick encircled by frogs, 
signed; 15 3/4 x 6 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00
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Lots 221 - 230 

Lot #221: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A GEISHA 
Fully fitted out with robes and head piece, left arm raised to belt, right 
hand holding a fan, signed; 12 3/4 x 4 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00- $ 1200.00

 

Lot #222: JAPANESE LARGE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A GEISHA 
In dancing mode, holding aloft in left hand an open fan and a closed fan 
in her left, incised signature; 21 x 6 x 5 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 1800.00 - $ 2200.00

 

Lot #223: JAPANESE IVORY-MOUNTED BRONZE FIGURE OF A 
GEISHA 
Wearing a loose robe with upraised left arm; 21 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #224: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY RICKSHAW GROUP 
The cart with metal-banded wheels, with seated lady holding a parasol, 
with an associated puller together with a relief plaque showing 3 female 
musicians (2 pcs.); 6 1/2 x 7 1/4 in., plaque: 4 3/4 x 7 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

 

Lot #225: GROUP OF FOUR JAPANESE IVORY SHEATHES AND A 
DAGGER 
Smallest with mother-of-pearl floral inlay, the others variously relief 
carved and incised with figures all with steel blades; 10 1/2 to 16 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 350.00 - $ 450.00
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Lot #226: JAPANESE CORAL-MOUNTED CARVED IVORY TREASURE 
SHIP 
With rooster head carved prow and fitted with 8 figures on waved carved 
hardwood base; 25 x 22 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #227: JAPANESE MOTHER-OF-PEARL AND TURQUOISE-
MOUNTED CARVED IVORY TREASURE SHIP 
The boat with winged rooster prow and single sail and fitted with 7 
figures; 14 x 17 x 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #228: JAPANESE LARGE CARVED IVORY TREASURE SHIP 
With a rooster-headed prow, the sail with bird and character medallion, 
with figures at various pursuits and centered by crescent form basket 
filled with coral-form branches; 42 x 39 x 11 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #229: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY BOX AND COVER 
Relief carved with a bird with chicks and a hen amidst leafy branches, 
grape-carved cover, signed; 5 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #230: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY BRUSH POT 
Relief carved with samurai battling a dragon; 11 x 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lots 231 - 240 

Lot #231: TWO SIMILAR SHIBAYAMA MOTHER-OF-PEARL AND 
STAINED IVORY-MOUNTED IVORY VASES 
Applied with a cock perched on flowering branch with wisteria above a 
hen or a pair of pheasants, metal bounded base and hardwood stand, 
signed; 15 1/2 x 4 7/8 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00- $ 1000.00

 

Lot #232: ASSEMBLED PAIR OF SHIBAYANA MOTHER-OF-PEARL 
AND STAINED IVORY-MOUNTED IVORY VASES 
Each front with pairs of birds perched on blossoming branches or 
surrounding a lantern, reverse with floral stem, with metal banded base, 
1 with metal lip, reeded base, signed; 11 1/2 to 11 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #233: JAPANESE MOTHER-OF-PEARL AND IVORY-MOUNTED 
CHAMPLEVÉ SILVER-MOUNTED HEXAGONAL BOWL AND COVER 
With gold ground bird and floral panels, spaced by elephant head 
supported loose rings, the cover with lotus knop; 9 1/2 x 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #234: JAPANESE MOTHER-OF-PEARL-MOUNTED IVORY 
BARREL-FORM TABLE CABINET 
Of oval section the sides with birds and cranes flying amidst flowers and 
a lantern, 1 end with hinged door opening to 3 lacquer drawers, silver 
rims and drop handle; 7 x 6 3/4 x 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/201-300/234.htm


 

Lot #235: JAPANESE POLYCHROME DECORATED CARVED IVORY 
HOUSEHOLD SHRINE 
Of oval section, the 2 doors with relief foliate bands opening to incised 
figures on reverse, painted and parcel gilt shrine of Buddha on lotus 
base, on tiered stand with pierced gilt mandorla, signed; 7 x 14 x 3 1/2 
in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #236: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY TABLE CABINET 
Incorporating sliding and hinged doors, drawers and shelves with quail 
amidst vinework, with basket weave sides and back, with signature 
panel; 20 1/2 x 17 3/4 x 6 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

 

Lot #237: JAPANESE BLACK LACQUER CEREMONIAL SADDLE WITH 
GILT-BORDERED LEATHER TRAPPINGS 
The front and rear guards with gilt shi shi and gilt and silvered 
chrysanthemums and pods, the side leathers with gilt strapwork; saddle: 
11 x 16 1/2 x 15 in., side leathers: 20 x 26 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

 

Lot #238: JAPANESE SWORD IN LACQUER SHEATH 
With rope-bound shark-skin mounted handles with 2 dragon mounts, 
the gilt-metal tsuba with dragon edge, steel blade, the metal-banded 
sheath with gilt coral pattern on black ground. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #239: PAIR OF JAPANESE PAINTED PAPER SIX-FOLD SCREENS 
Each showing a continuous scene of figures at various garden and 
pavilion pursuits, signed and with chop mark; 5 ft. 8 in. x 10 ft. 7 in. 
(fully extended).
Estimate: $ 5000.00 - $ 8000.00

Lot #240: JAPANESE IVORY MOTHER-OF-PEARL-MOUNTED WOOD 
PANEL 
Showing a moonlit lake scene with figures and boats, signed; 10 3/4 x 
20 1/4 x 1 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot 231
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Lot 232
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Lots 241 - 250 

Lot #241: JAPANESE IVORY AND BRASS-MOUNTED RED LACQUER 
THREE-TIER DISPLAY CABINET ON STAND 
The breakarch top with curved ends above open shelves, door and 
drawers with gilt or black foliage on black or gold grounds, the top niche 
backed by a painted scroll of a lady on the back of a crane, the stand 
with c-scroll bracket supports; 7 ft. 3 in. x 45 1/2 x 20 in. 
Estimate: $ 4000.00- $ 6000.00

 

Lot #242: JAPANESE GOLD LACQUER BOX AND COVER 
The cover with view of 2 bridges, pine trees and mountains, the sides 
with a continuous scene of a walled palace on the banks of a river, with 
boats and docks, the interior of lid with walled palace and mountains, 
the recess with speckled gilt surface, underside also speckled, 
unmarked; 6 1/2 x 17 3/4 x 13 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

 

Lot #243: JAPANESE BLACK LACQUER CONDIMENT BOX 
The hinged lid and sides with fans, some with ivory-mounted outer 
sticks, opening to a removable tray fitted with lidded box and small trays 
with autumn leaf and song bird decoration; 3 3/4 x 14 x 11 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #244: JAPANESE WROUGHT IRON-MOUNTED STAINED WOOD 
SEA CHEST 
Of block form, the top with iron drop handle, edges and corner clasps, 
above strapwork door opening to an arrangement of 5 drawers; 17 1/2 x 
15 1/2 x 18 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #245: JAPANESE COPPER-MOUNTED ASH HIBACHI 
The top with removable wood gallery and copper liner above 3 side and 2 
base drawers with drop handles, the sides with recessed handles; 13 x 
26 x 14 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #246: JAPANESE MINIATURE SILVER STREET CART 
Sliding side door opening to 3 drawers together with a 7 piece miniature 
silver tea and coffee service; 2 1/2 to 4 in. x 5 3/4 to 12 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #247: JAPANESE SILVER WATER LILY DISH 
The trefoil veined surface applied with a beetle and incised character 
oval, marked underneath; 5 oz., 7 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #248: TWO JAPANESE LOBED FOOTED BOWLS AND A SHELL-
FORM DISH 
The larger oval with c-scroll handles and lobed base with enclosed plate, 
the smaller with textured surface, the shell dish unembellished, each 
marked; 33 oz. total, 1 to 4 3/4 in. x 6 3/4 to 11 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #249: JAPANESE SILVER STEMMED BOWL 
The shallow bowl with hammered underside rim on mate finish, the stem 
chased with crane and pine boughs, dome foot, marked; 3 3/4 in., 9 1/2 
in. diam, 15 oz.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #250: TWO JAPANESE CASED SILVER CHRYSANTHEMUM 
BOWLS 
Each lobed bowl on molded foot, each differently marked; 2 3/4 and 2 
7/8 in., 7 1/4 x 7 3/4 in. diam., 24 oz. combined.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00
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Lots 251 - 260 

Lot #251: TWO JAPANESE SILVER FLORAL REPOUSSÉ BOWLS 
The larger pierced and chased with chrysanthemums and foliage, 
marked, the smaller, cased, with cherry blossom on a hammered 
ground, on tripod "bamboo" legs, marked Kuhn and Komor Sterling and 
with Japanese characters; 26 oz. total weight, 4 7/8 x 7 3/4 in. and 3 
1/8 x 4 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00- $ 700.00

 

Lot #252: JAPANESE SILVER REPOUSSÉ AND CHASED COFFEE POT 
The pear-form bowl relief-decorated with bands of vines, iris chased 
handle, hinged lid and swan's neck spout, marked; 8 3/4 in., 21 oz.
Estimate: $ 450.00 - $ 650.00

 

Lot #253: TWO JAPANESE HAMMERED SILVER POTS 
The coffee pot with band of incised chrysanthemums, wood handle and 
swan spouts, the spherical tea pot with raffia-bound swing handle, each 
marked; 5 1/4 to 8 1/4 in., 43 oz.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #254: TWO JAPANESE SILVER POTS AND A SILVER-RIMMED 
WOOD TRAY 
The larger spherical with Tokugawa trefoil rondel, c-scroll handle and 
the spout with hinged tip, unmarked, the smaller squat pear-from with 
swing handle and tripod feet, marked, the tray unmarked; 2 pots: 25 oz., 
4 1/4 to 3 1/8 in., width of tray 8 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #255: JAPANESE SILVER THREE-PIECE TEA SET AND A SILVER-
MOUNTED HARDWOOD TRAY 
The hemispherical footed bowls with diamond lattice bands and leaf-
capped handles, the pots with beaded lips, each signed, the tray with 
leaf-chased handles, signed; 3 pieces, 31 oz., 4 3/4 to 6 1/2 in., width of 
tray: 20 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00
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Lot #256: JAPANESE CASED SILVER VASE 
Incised with waves, sun disc and a vertical calligraphic bar on reverse, 
signed on underside; 8 in., 17 oz. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #257: SET OF THREE JAPANESE HAMMERED SILVER BELL-
FORM FOOTED BOWLS 
Each with everted lip and molded foot, each with pseudo 4-character 
mark, 3 3/4 in., 5 3/8 in. diam., 35 oz.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #258: JAPANESE INCISED SILVER CHAMFERED SQUARE BOWL 
With molded lip, belt and lower edge, with bamboo, pine and prunus 
blossom rondels, on 4 flared legs, 4-character mark; 4 1/2 x 7 3/8 in., 
25 oz.
Estimate: $ 450.00 - $ 550.00

Lot #259: JAPANESE HAMMERED SILVER, INCISED METAL AND 
WOOD SMOKING BOX 
The top with 2 hinged doors incised with chrysanthemums, flanked by 
removable match box holder and brass-lined ashtray, mark at 
underside; 2 1/4 x 8 x 5 1/8 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #260: JAPANESE SILVER CIGARETTE BOX WITH WOOD LINING 
AND BASE 
The rectangular slightly domed hinged cover with gilt crossed oval ring 
emblem, opening to gilt wash on reverse and a wood well with single 
silver-edged sliding divider, unmarked; 3 x 8 3/4 x 5 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 261 - 270 

Lot #261: JAPANESE SILVER CIGARETTE BOX WITH WOOD LINING 
AND BASE 
The rectangular slightly domed hinged cover opening to gilt wash reverse 
and a wall with one sliding divider, marked Miyamoto Shoko, Tokyo and 
sterling; 3 1/2 x 9 1/2 x 6 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00- $ 450.00

 

Lot #262: JAPANESE INCISED SILVER CIGARETTE BOX WITH 
WOOD LINING 
The removable lid incised with chrysanthemums and woven fence, sides 
unembellished, marked.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #263: JAPANESE CELADON-GROUND CLOISONNÉ OVOID VASE 
With a bird perched on a branch of blue and white florettes, 4-character 
raised plaque underneath; 7 1/8 in., 3 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #264: JAPANESE BRONZE VASE 
Ovoid bowl applied with elephant, tripod censer, narcissist jardiniere and 
another vase; 17 1/4 in., 10 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #265: JAPANESE POTTERY CRACKLE-GLAZE ANGULAR 
DECANTER 
With brown horizontal drip lines and beaker neck; 9 3/4 x 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/201-300/261.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/201-300/262.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/201-300/263.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/201-300/264.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/201-300/265.htm


 

Lot #266: JAPANESE PORTFOLIO OF WOODBLOCKS: THE FOUR 
SEASONS 
Incorporating 4 separately bound sections with 36 hand-colored wood 
blocks and with end papers, blue silk-bound outer binding; sheet size: 
14 1/2 x 10 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #267: CONTINENTAL CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF NAPOLEON 
THE GENERAL 
Standing with crossed arms, with 4 stacked cannon balls at his feet, 
ebonized stand; 9 3/8 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #268: CONTINENTAL CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A GENERAL 
Standing with right arm raised to chest and left hand clutching a scroll, 
stepped octagonal base and ebonized wood stand; 8 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #269: CONTINENTAL CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A ROMAN 
CENTURION 
Bearded with helmet, holding a sword and shield with Medusa head, 
ebonized stand; 8 5/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #270: INDIAN INCISED AND PIERCED BONE-MOUNTED 
MINIATURE DESK
The shaped crest with a drawer above a slant front and a deep drawer 
fitted with pierced panels of a huntsman, rabbits, lions and birds; 15 
1/4 x 11 3/4 x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00
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Lots 271 - 280 

Lot #271: TWO CARVED IVORY FANS 
1 European with lithographic garden scene and pierced sticks, the other 
Chinese brisée with chrysanthemum end, together with a pierced comb 
and ivory walking stick handle with dragon and vinework and a pointer; 
4 to 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00- $ 300.00

 

Lot #272: TWO MEERSCHAUM PIPES AND AN IVORY CHEROOT 
HOLDER 
Pipes carved with royal crest or stag; 3 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #273: TWO MEERSCHAUM PIPES 
1 modeled as a stag, doe and fawn, the other with a nude female, 
simulated tortoise mouthpiece, together with a 3-prong fork with female 
term-carved handle; 9 1/4 and 7 in., fork: 5 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #274: CONTINENTAL CARVED IVORY TANKARD 
Relief carved with the rape of the Sabine women, with centurions flanked 
by palm trees, centurion and nude figural handle and the hinged cover 
with crouching nude, cherub head feet, lacking base; 18 5/8 x 11 1/2 
in. 
Estimate: $ 4000.00 - $ 6000.00

 

Lot #275: GERMAN SILVER GILT-MOUNTED CARVED IVORY 
TANKARD 
Carved with a bacchanalian scene of Silenus supported by female satyr, 
goats, putti and a donkey beneath grape vines, the silver chased with 
fruit and foliage, term-headed handle and a finial modeled as the child 
Bacchas on a barrel; 12 1/4 x 7 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 6000.00 - $ 9000.00
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Lot #276: FINE GERMAN SILVER-MOUNTED CARVED IVORY 
TANKARD 
Inscribed Antoine Diesl, Quart-Sculpture Munich, retailed by D. 
Wollenweber; the bow richly carved with Apollo in lion-drawn chariot 
heading a parade of caryatids, centaurs, nymphs and an elephant, the 
silver chased with cherub heads, fruit, satan handle and phoenix knop; 
11 x 9 in.
Estimate: $ 7000.00 - $ 10,000.00

 

Lot #277: CARVED IVORY CENTERPIECE 
Carved as a basket with swing handle filled with peony and blossoming 
branches; 12 1/4 x 16 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #278: FRENCH PRAYER BOOK WITH RELIEF CARVED IVORY 
FRONT AND BACK 
The front panel with Nativity scene, the back with angel carrying a child 
to heaven; 4 3/4 x 3 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #279: EARLY CHRISTIAN-STYLE CARVED IVORY SITULA 
The cylindrical bowl with central group of the Virgin and Child flanked 
by the 4 Evangelists within arched niches, loose rings, the swing handle 
carved with 2 griffins supporting central mask head; 7 3/4 x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #280: CONTINENTAL HARDSTONE-MOUNTED CARVED IVORY 
FIGURE OF A VIKING WARRIOR 
Wearing chain mail, above rose and amethyst quartz-mounted belt 
supporting a metal sword, winged helmet on amethyst quartz metal-
mounted base; 22 x 10 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00
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Lots 281 - 290 

Lot #281: E. BERNARD: WOMAN CARRYING CULOTTES 
Gilt bronze and ivory, incised signature, onyx stand; overall: 9 1/2 x 3 
1/8 x 3 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00- $ 900.00

 

Lot #282: 17TH C.-STYLE CARVED IVORY TRYPTYCH 
Relief carved, Christ being led to execution, contained in velvet shadow 
box frame; 7 x 7 1/2 in., frame: 11 1/2 x 11 in.
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

 

Lot #283: PAINTED IVORY BOX WITH MUTTON FAT JADE COVER 
The cover carved with jardiniére above 2 landscape reserves spaced by 
gilt fret panel, mother-of-pearl signature plaque; 3 5/8 x 5 1/8 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #284: 17TH C.-STYLE CARVED OLIPHANT 
Centered by a portrait of Charles I and the royal coat of arms, flanked by 
battle scenes at one side and hunt scenes at the other, tip with wolf head 
and opposite end with lion head, skull and strapwork; 36 in.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

 

Lot #285: GROUP OF CARVED IVORY ARTICLES 
Comprising a branch-form bridge with 6 song birds and a bridge with 
pagodas, figures and trees, a Japanese figure supporting a bundle on his 
head and an Indian attendant figure; 1 1/4 to 4 in. x 7 1/2 to 10 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #286: STAINED BONE ARTICULATED FIGURE OF A CRAWFISH 
With movable back and claws; 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #287: CARVED IVORY GROUP OF THREE TIGERS BATTLING AN 
ELEPHANT 
Together with a miniature group of lions attacking an elephant and 3 
other elephant figures.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #288: THREE CARVED IVORY FIGURES 
1 man with monkey, 1 man with backpack and fruit and 1 man with 
flowers; 6 to 7 1/2 in. x 1 3/4 to 2 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #289: CARVED IVORY METAL AND WOOD CRANE GROUP 
Incorporating 2 cranes with bead eyes, flanked by fishing baskets on 
shaped base; overall: 6 3/4 x 7 x 3 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #290: TWO CARVED IVORY FACE MASKS 
I smiling, 1 frowning; 6 x 5 3/4 in. and 6 1/2 x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

To Top 
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Lots 291 - 300 

Lot #291: SIMULATED IVORY FIGURE OF A WARRIOR WITH 
GOURDS 
Separate wood stands; 6 1/2 x 6 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00- $ 350.00

 

Lot #292: MASSIVE SIMULATED RHINOCEROS HORN CUP
The horn shaped bowl pierced and carved with berries, blossoms and 
foliage on foliage carved hardwood base; 17 3/8 x 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

 

Lot #293: INDIAN POLYCHROME CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
OF KRISHNA AND RADHA 
He holding a bird, she a baton, backed by a gold saddled cow; 5 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #294: INDIAN CARVED IVORY SHIP MODEL 
Naturally curved, with a group of attendants and rowers against a 
pavilion and fronted by a bird prow, ebonized stand; approx. 11 x 25 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #295: INDIAN CARVED IVORY BOX WITH OVAL MINIATURES 
Incorporating views of the Taj Mahal and other palaces on pierced 
vinework ground; 3 3/4 x 12 3/4 x 4 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #296: MASSIVE INDIAN CARVED IVORY TUSK WITH SCENES 
FROM THE LIFE OF KRISHNA
Well carved with a 4-armed god carried on a 5-headed python, flanked 
by garuda birds, monkey figures, elephant and a crocodile; 44 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 6000.00

 

Lot #297: PAIR OF INDIAN IVORY-MOUNTED SANDALWOOD 
OCTAGONAL BOXES WITH OVAL PORTRAIT MINIATURES 
Each centered by a portrait of a princess within fan-shaped panels, 
opening to wood interior or above rondel and parquetry panels; 3 1/2 x 8 
3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #298: GHANDARAN GILT STUCCO HEAD OF A BODHISATTVA 
The smiling face with black mustache, wearing a turban knotted in the 
center, black enamel metal stand, unfinished at back; the head: 7 1/2 x 
5 5/8 in.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #299: INDIAN INCISED METAL FOOTED VASE 
The squat spherical bowl with 3 bands of figures beneath spiral twist 
neck and everted lip; 5 7/8 in., 5 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #300: INDIAN CARVED AND STAINED IVORY CUP AND COVER 
The stand with 2 1/2-length equestrian figures, the bowl with band of 
fish, gadroon cover; 5 7/8 x 3 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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